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Institutions of Higher Education 
 
Austin Peay State University 
School of Education 
PO Box 4428 
Clarksville, TN 37044 
Contact persons: 
Dr. Carlette Hardin, Dean 
Email: Hardinc@apsu.edu 
Telephone: 931-221-7697 
 
Bethel University 
325 Cherry Avenue 
McKenzie, TN 38201 
Contact person: 
Dr. Shannon Godwin, Division Chair, Education and Health Sciences 
Telephone: 731-352-4025 
Email: godwins@bethelu.edu 
 
Carson-Newman College 
2130 Branner Avenue 
Jefferson City, TN  37760 
Contact person:’ 
Dr. Sharon Teets, Dean 
Telephone: 865-471-3462 
Email: steets@cn.edu 
 
Christian Brothers University 
Department of Education 
650 E. Parkway South, Box 101 
Memphis, TN  38104 
Contact persons: 
Dr. Samantha Alperin, Director of Teacher Education 
Telephone: 901-321-3116 
salperin@cbu.edu 
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Victory University 
255 North Highland 
Memphis, TN 38111-4745 
Contact person:  
Jason Porter 
Telephone: 901-320-9759 
Email: jporter@victory.edu 
 
East Tennessee State University 
College of Education 
Box 70685 
Johnson City, TN  37614 
Contact person: 
Dr. Elizabeth Ralston, Associate Dean of Education 
Telephone: 423-439-4200 
Email: Ralston@etsu.edu 
 
Freed-Hardeman University 
158 East Main Street 
Henderson, TN 38340 
Contact person:  
Dr. Sharen Cypress, Dean of the School of Education 
Telephone: 731-989-6074 
Email: scypress@fhu.edu 
 
King College 
School of Education 
1350 King College Road 
Bristol, TN 37620 
Contact person:  
Ms. Sarah Coleman, Licensure Officer 
Telephone: 423-652-4820 
Email: skcolema@king.edu 
 
Lambuth University 
School of Education 
705 Lambuth Blvd. 
Jackson, TN 38301 
Contact person:  
Ms. Paula Brownyard 
Telephone Numbers: 731-425-3264   731-425-3388 
Email: brownyard@lambuth.edu 
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Lane College 
School of Education 
545 Lane Avenue 
Jackson, TN 38301 
Contact person:  
Dr. Lora Battle-Bailey, Director of Teacher Education 
Telephone: 731-425-2554 
Email: lbbailey@lanecollege.edu 
 
Lee University 
Helen DeVos College of Education 
PO Box 3450 
Cleveland, TN 37320-3450 
Contact person:  
Dr. Ashley Smith, Jr., Director of Teacher Education 
Telephone: 423-614-8178 
Email: ashleysmith@leeuniversity.edu 
 
LeMoyne-Owen College 
807 Walker Avenue 
Memphis, TN 38126 
Contact persons:  
Ralph Calhoun, Division Chair 
Telephone: 901-435-1276 
Email: Ralph_calhoun@loc.edu 
 
Martin Methodist College 
Division of Education 
433 West Madison Street 
Pulaski, TN 38478 
Contact persons:  
Dr. Kerbe Lee, Asst. Professor of Education 
Telephone: 931-363-9846 
Email: klee@martinmethodist.edu 
Dr. Daniel McMaster, Associate Professor of Physical Education 
Telephone: 931-363-9871 
Email: dmcmasters@martinmethodist.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Memphis College of Art 
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Overton Park 
1930 Poplar Avenue 
Memphis, TN  38104-2764 
Contact Person: 
Dr. Cathy Wilson, Director of Graduate Studies in Education 
Telephone: 901-272-5191 
Email:  cwilson@mca.edu 
 
Middle Tennessee State University 
College of Education and Behavioral Science 
PO Box 93 
Murfreesboro, TN 37132 
Contact person:  
Dr. Philip Waldrop, Associate Dean for Teacher Education 
Telephone: 615-898-5573 
Email: pwaldrop@mtsu.edu 
 
Milligan College 
PO Box 309 
Milligan College, TN 37682 
Contact person:  
Dr. Lyn C. Howell, Area Chair 
Telephone: 423-461-8484 
Email: lchowell@milligan.edu 
 
Metropolitan Nashville Area Consortium * 
2601 Bransford Avenue 
Nashville, TN 37204 
Contact person: Dr. June Keel, Asst. Superintendent for Human 
Resources 
Telephone: 615-259-8610 
Email: june.keel@mnps.org 
 
* includes Metro Nashville Public Schools, Belmont University, 
Cumberland University, Free Will Baptist Bible College, Lipscomb 
University, Tennessee State University, and Trevecca Nazarene University 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Tennessee Board of Regents 
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Regents Online Degree Program 
1415 Murfreesboro Road 
Suite 350 
Nashville, TN  37217-2833 
Contact person: 
Dr. Carol Helton, Teacher Education Coordinator 
Telephone: 615-366-3973 
Email Carol.helton@tbr.edu 
 
Tennessee Technological University 
TTU Box 5092 
Cookeville, TN 38505 
Contact person:  
Dr. Dana Winningham 
Telephone: 931-372-3859 
Email: dwinningham@tntech.edu  
 
Tennessee Wesleyan College 
PO Box 40 
Athens, TN 37371 
Contact person:  
Dr. Patricia L. Jones 
Telephone: 423-746-5219 
Email: pjones@twcnet.edu 
 
Tusculum College 
PO Box 5025 
Greeneville, TN 37743 
Contact person:  
Dr. Lisa Johnson, Chair 
Telephone: 423-636-7300 Ext 5693 
Email: ljohnson@tusculum.edu 
 
Union University 
UU 1904, 1050 Union University Drive 
Jackson, TN 38305 
Contact person: 
Dr. Dottie Myatt, Asst. Dean for Teacher Education and Accreditation 
Telephone: 731-661-5383 
Email: dmyatt@uu.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
University of Memphis 
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202 Ball Hall 
Memphis, TN 38152 
Contact persons:  
Dr. E. Sutton Flynt, Director of Teacher Education 
Telephone: 901-678-1633 
Email: esflynt@memphis.edu 
Ms. Mary Lanier, Licensure Officer 
Telephone: 901-678-4309 
Email: mlanier@memphis.edu 
 
University of Tennessee at Chattanooga 
615 McCallie Avenue, Dept. 4154 
Chattanooga, TN 37403 
Contact person:  
Connie Cloud, Certification Officer 
Telephone: 423-425-4022 
Email: Connie-Cloud@utc.edu 
 
University of Tennessee at Knoxville 
Office of Professional Licensure 
335 Claxton Complex 
Knoxville, TN 37996-3400 
Contact person:  
Dr. Susan Benner, Department Head, Theory 
Telephone: 865-974-6228 
Email: sbenner@utk.edu 
 
University of Tennessee at Martin 
Gooch Hall 237 
Martin, TN 38238 
Contact person:  
Dr. Mary Lee Hall, Dean of Education 
Telephone: 731-881-7127 
Email: mlhall@utm.edu 
 
Peabody College of Vanderbilt University  
Peabody #501, Vanderbilt University 
Nashville, TN 37203 
Contact person:  
Chris LaFevor, Director of Teacher Licensure 
Telephone: 615-322-8270 
Email: chris.lafevor@vanderbilt.edu 
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Education Related  Organizations 
 
Teach for America 
40 South Main Street 
Memphis, TN 38103 
Contact person:  
Grace Ward, Director of Teaching and Learning 
Telephone: 901- 527-7510 
Email: grace.ward@teachforamerica.org 
 
 
The New Teacher Project 
Memphis City Schools 
Memphis Teaching Fellows  
2597 Avery Avenue, Room 148b 
Memphis, TN 38112  
Telephone: 901-416-1038 
Email: info@memphisteachingfellows.org 
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